Special Branch Staff of Police Department at Lawsohtun,
     Bishnupur, Shillong,  hereby agree  in response  to the
     Government  Letter   No.  356/  66/55  dated  the  21st
     February, 1969  to accept  the land acquisition cost of
     Rs. 4,41,202.45P  (Rupees four lakhs forty one thousand
     two hundred  and two and forty five paise only) subject
     to Government  making payment  within the  31st  March,
     1969 for  our land measuring more or less 7.60 acres at
     Lawsohtun, Bishnupur, Shillong.
          "We further  agree that  we will  make no  further